Virginia: In the Circuit Court for the County of Prince Edward

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA INDICTMENT
SEPTEMBER 2009 TERM
v CAPIAS REQUIRED
T
RICHARD SAMUEL ALDEN MCCROSKEY Grand Larceny of a Motor Vehicle
L, A Class U Felon
Defendant y
Capias Address:
SEALED

The Grand Jurors of the Commonwealth of Virginia, in and for the body of the County of Prince Edward,
upon their oaths, present that, in the County of Prince Edward, Virginia, and within the jurisdiction of said

Court, the accused,
RICHARD SAMUEL ALDEN MCCROSKEY I

On or about September 17, 2009, did unlawfully and feloniously steal property, namely a 2000
Honda motor vehicle, having a value of two hundred dollars ($200) or more, belonging to Mark A.

Niederbrock in violation of § 18.2-95 of the Code of Virginia (1950)'as amended.

against the peace and dignity of the Commonwealth of Virginia. {VCC: LAR-2404-F9)
GRAND JURY WITNESS:

W. H. Hogan (&1 A TRUE BILL

Farmuville Police Department ( ) NOT A TRUE BILL

Sworn in open Court

FOREMAN OF THE GRAND JURY

10/19/2009
Date

CRCACECHA O



Virginia: In the Circuit Court for the County of Prince Edward

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA INDICTMENT
SEPTEMBER 2009 TERM

v CAPIAS REQUIRED
RICHARD SAMUEL ALDEN MCCROSKEY .

Capital Murder
IIL A Class 1 Felony
Defendant
Capias Address:
SEALED

The Grand Jurors of the Commonwealth of Virginia, in and for the body of the County of Prince Edward,
upon their oaths, present that, in the County of Prince Edward, Virginia, and within the jurisdiction of said

Court, the accused,
RICHARD SAMUEL ALDEN MCCROSKEY 111

On or about Septembr 13, 2009 through September 18, 2009, did unlawfully, feloniously,
willfully, deliberately and with premeditation kill Melanie Wells and Debra S. Kelley within a three
(3) year period in violation of Section 18.2-31(8) of the Code of Virginia, 1950, as amended.

against the peace and dignity of the Commonwealth of Virginia. (VCC: MUR-0961-F1)
GRAND JURY WITNESS:

W. H. Hogan &~ A TRUE BILL

Farmville Police Department ( ) NOT A TRUE BILL

Swaorn in open Court

]6))4“ )Zv . %ZJ?/?

”" FOREMAN OF THE GRAND JURY

10/19/2009
Date

C'ROA000 4eY-00



Virginia: In the Circuit Court for the County of Prince Edward

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA INDICTMENT
SEPTEMBER 2009 TERM

v CAPIAS REQUIRED
RICHARD SAMUEL ALDEN MCCROSKEY .

Capital Murder
I, A Class 1 Felony
Defendant
Capias Address:
SEALED

The Grand Jurors of the Commonwealth of Virginia, in and for the body of the County of Prince Edward,
upon their oaths, present that, in the County of Prince Edward, Virginia, and within the jurisdiction of said

Court, the accused,
RICHARD SAMUEL ALDEN MCCROSKEY 111

On or about September 13, 2009 through September 18, 2009, did unlawfully, feloniously,
willfully, deliberately and with premeditation kill Debra S. Kelley and Mark A. Niederbrock within
a three (3) year period in violation Section 18.2-31(8) of the Code of Virginia, 1950, as amended.

against the peace and dignity of the Commonwealth of Virginia. (VCC: MUR-0961-F1)
GRAND JURY WITNESS:

W. H. Hogan (% TRUE BILL

Farmville Police Department { ) NOT A TRUE BILL

Sworn in open Court

FOREMAN OF THE GRAN

10/19/2009
Date

CROAOOCH LY 0O



Virginia: In the Circuit Court for the County of Prince Edward

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA INDICTMENT
SEPTEMBER 2009 TERM

v CAPIAS REQUIRED
RICHARD SAMUEL ALDEN MCCROSKEY .

Capital Murder
1, A Class 1 Felon
Defendant Y
Capias Address:
SEALED

The Grand Jurors of the Commonwealth of Virginia, in and for the body of the County of Prince Edward,
upon their oaths, present that, in the County of Prince Edward, Virginia, and within the jurisdiction of said

Court, the accused,
RICHARD SAMUEL ALDEN MCCROSKEY 111

On or about September 13, 2009 through September 18, 2009, did unlawfully, feloniously,
willfully, deliberately and with premeditation kill Emma Niederbrock and Mark A. Niederbrock
within a three (3) year period in violation of Section 18.2-31(8) of the Code of Virginia, 1950, as

amended.

against the peace and dignity of the Commonwealth of Virginia. (VCC: MUR-0961-F1)
GRAND JURY WITNESS:

W. H. Hogan (/TRUE BILL

Farmville Police Department } NOT A TRUE BILL

Sworn in open Court % %@

FOREMAN OF THE GRAND JURY

10/19/2009
Date

CROA00O4UTC0



Virginia: In the Circuit Court for the County of Prince Edward

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA INDICTMENT
SEPTEMBER 2009 TERM

v CAPIAS REQUIRED
RICHARD SAMUEL ALDEN MCCROSKEY .

Capital Murder
111, A Class 1 Felon
Defendant Y
Capias Address:
SEALED

The Grand Jurors of the Commonwealth of Virginia, in and for the body of the County of Prince Edward,
upon their oaths, present that, in the County of Prince Edward, Virginia, and within the jurisdiction of said

Court, the accused,
RICHARD SAMUEL ALDEN MCCROSKEY III

On or about September 13, 2009 through September 18, 2009, did unlawfully, feloniously,
willfully, deliberately and with premeditation kill Emma Niederbrock and Debra S. Kelley within a
three (3) year period in violation of Section 18.2-31(8) of the Code of Virginia, 1950, as amended.

against the peace and dignity of the Commonwealth of Virginia. (VCC: MUR-0961-F1)
GRAND JURY WITNESS:

W. H. Hogan (/)/TRUE BILL

Farmville Police Department ) NOT A TRUE BILL

Sworn in open Court bl\ 8

FOREMAN OF THE GRAND JURY

10/19/2009
Date

CROO QOO Lelp-c0



Virginia: In the Circuit Court for the County of Prince Edward

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA INDICTMENT
SEPTEMBER 2009 TERM

v CAPIAS REQUIRED

RICHARD SAMUEL ALDEN MCCROSKEY . ‘
Capital Murder

IIL, ‘ A Class 1 Felon

Defendant y

Capias Address:

SEALED

The Grand Jurors of the Commonwealth of Virginia, in and for the body of the County of Prince Edward,
upon their oaths, present that, in the County of Prince Edward, Virginia, and within the jurisdiction of said

Court, the accused,
RICHARD SAMUEL ALDEN MCCROSKEY 111

On or about September 13, 2009 through September 18, 2009, did unlawfully, feloniously,
willfully and with premeditation kill Melanie Wells and Mark A. Niederbrock within a three (3) year
period in violation of Section 18.2-31(8) of the Code of Virginia, 1950, as amended.

against the peace and dignity of the Commonwealth of Virginia, (VCC: MUR-0961-F1)
GRAND JURY WITNESS:

W. H. Hogan () A TRUE BILL

Farmville Police Department { ) NOT A TRUE BILL

Sworn in epen Court
@L{, /)74 ) %d&&

FOREMAN OF THE GRAND JURY

10/19/2009
Date

CREA0DO Y s-00



Virginia: In the Circuit Court for the County of Prince Edward

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA INDICTMENT
, SEPTEMBER 2009 TERM

v CAPIAS REQUIRED
RICHARD SAMUEL ALDEN MCCROSKEY .

Capital Murder
I, A Class 1 Felony
Defendant
Capias Address:
SEALED INDICTMENT

The Grand Jurors of the Commonwealth of Virginia, in and for the body of the County of Prince Edward,
upon their oaths, present that, in the County of Prince Edward, Virginia, and within the jurisdiction of said

Court, the accused,
RICHARD SAMUEL ALDEN MCCROSKEY 111

On or about September 13, 2009 through September 18, 2009, did unlawfully, feloniously,
willfully, deliberately and with premeditation kill Melanie Wells and Emma Niederbrock within a
three (3) year period in violation of Section 18.2-31(8) of the Code of Virginia, 1950, as amended.

against the peace and dignity of the Commonwealth of Virginia. (VCC: MUR-0961-F1)
GRAND JURY WITNESS:

W. H. Hogan (Vﬂ TRUE BILL

Farmville Police Department ) NOT A TRUE BILL

Sworn in open Court Aw 57«‘% ﬂw} (9

FOREMAN OF THE GRAND JURY

10/19/2009
Date

(P 090002500



